Oil and Gas Well Drilling
m 3137 Virginia Rd, Wellsville KS 66092

Owners: Clay Hughes
P Isaac Burbank
Phone: (785) 979-9493
(913) 963-9127

F ueﬁng American Prosperity™ F (785) 883-2305
ax: -

Well Log
Magnum Exploration Kansas, LLC
Thrasher #6
Sec. 25 Twp. 13 Rng. 20
15-045-22250-00-00

12/26/14
Thickness of Strata  Formation Total

6 Soiland Clay 6

17 Sandstone 23
43 Shale 66

1 Lime 67

8 Shale 75

14 Sandstone 89 Brown and gray, makes water: approx 3 gal/min
28 Sandstone 117 Hard grey
1 Lime 118

1 Shale 119

3 Lime 122

3 Shale 125
17 Lime 142

6 Shale 148

7 Lime 155
14 Shale 169
18 Lime 187
36 Shale 223
13 Lime 236

7 Shale 243
17 Lime 270
34 Shale 304
12 Lime 316

1 Shale 317
12 Lime 329

8 Shale 337
11 Lime 348
17 Shale 365
16 Lime 381

4 Shale 385

2 Lime 387

1 Shale 388
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Base of Kansas City

Brown sand, good bleed with thin lime streaks.
90% brown sand, good bleed, 10% shale
Brown Sand, light bleed

20% brown sand, 80% shale, minimal bleed

20% brown sand, 80% shale, light show
Brown, no oil show

D



Drilled an 11” hole to 44’
Drilled a 5 5/8" hole to 838’

Set 44’ of 7” surface casing, cemented with 14 sacks of cement.
Set 804.5' of 2 7/8” 8 round upset tubing including 3 centralizers, 1 clamp, 1 float-

shoe, and baffle.
Baffle setat 773’.






Fueling American Prosperity™
4 SPErHiY

Core Time

Operator: Magnum Exploration

Lease: Thrasher #6

Formation: Squirrel

Date: 12/31/14

0Oil and Gas Well Drilling

Owners:

Clay Ffughes (913) 963-9127
isaac Burbank (785) 979-9493

FEET
FROM TO TIME MINUTES Remarks

731 732 Start 4:30pm 1:43 Hard, good bleed
732 733 51 Good bleed
733 734 :36 Good bleed
734 735 140 Good bleed
735 736 :51 Ok bleed
736 737 :59 Ok bleed
737 738 :45 Ok bleed
738 739 1:02 Light bleed
739 740 :56 Light bleed
740 741 1:01 No bleed
741 742 1:06 No bleed
742 743 :55 No bleed
743 744 :50 No bleed
744 745 :49 No bleed
745 746 41 No bleed
746 747 146 No bleed
747 748 :49 No bleed
748 749 146 No bleed
749 750 42 No bleed
750 751 End 4:48pm 145 No bleed
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